apportioned to each district for the 2019-2020 fiscal year.   

Based on the Legislature’s EEO Fund appropriation for the 2019-2020 fiscal 
year, each district that certified having met the Multiple Methods requirements 
before the deadline of June 1, 2019, will receive forty-five thousand dollars 
($45,000) in EEO funds in the 2019-2020 Advance Apportionment to be paid out 
on or about July 29, 2019. 

We are pleased to note that this year every district met the Multiple Methods 
funding requirements, up from 71 in the 2018-2019 fiscal year.  The requirements